RESOLUTION 2019-AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2017-2

PARK FEE SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, the Town of Fort Branch, Indiana, allows the use of certain ball fields within the Fort Branch Town Park;

WHEREAS, the Town of Fort Branch, Indiana has reviewed the Park Board's Budget and determined reasonable charges for the uses of the ball fields;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town Council of Fort Branch, Indiana, hereby authorizes the Clerk Treasurer and Park Board charge the following fees:

(1) <u>PRACTICE RATES:</u>

\$30.00/maximum two (2) hours without use of overhead lights;

\$30.00/maximum two (2) hours plus \$10.00 per hour with use of overhead lights beginning at 7:00 P.M. (CST);

(2) <u>GAMES/TOURNEY RATES:</u>

\$80.00 per day plus \$10.00 per hour with use of overhead lights beginning at 7:00 P.M. (CST).

Any and all travel teams shall pay the above specified rental rates.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Council of the Town of Fort Branch, Indiana, this day of ______, 2019.

COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF FORT BRANCH, INDIANA

26

ADAM BLEDSOE, President

TOM HAUSCHILD, Member

X U

SCOTT MICHAEL, Member

ATTEST: STACY ELPERS, Clerk-Treasurer

